

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1622/2005

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR KAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

For RR 1,2,4&7 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners for dasti service of notice on unserved respondent Nos.3,5,6 & 8 to 10 stands allowed. Affidavit with proof of service shall be filed within four weeks.

List again on 21.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd