

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1622/2005

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR KAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

There is appearance only for respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 7.

Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 7 have appearance through the
earned Advocate, Mr

G.Ramakrishna Prasad.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 3,5,6 and 8.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj