

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1622/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in MAT No.171/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR KAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Smieetaa Inna,Adv.
Mr. Syed Naqvi,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the
petitioners.

Place the petition after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master