

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1622/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in MAT No. 171/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR KAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.J. Presswala, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Khooshnum R. Daviervalva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Anandajyoti Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. K.J. Presswala, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners started his arguments at 10.45 A.M. and concluded at 12.45 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned counsel for the respondents started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master